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tion is made is accomplished or abandoned.

Sec. 3. This act is effective upon final enactment.

Approved April 30, 1975.

CHAPTER 65—H.F.No.923

An act relating to energy; postponing the deadline for promulgation of energy
conserving building design and construction standards by the commissioner of ad-
ministration; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 116H.12, Subdivision 4.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 116H.12, Subdivision
4, is amended to read:

Subd. 4. ENERGY; BUILDING STANDARDS; PROMULGATION
DATE. In recognition of the compelling need for energy conservation
in order to safeguard the public health, safety and welfare, it is neces-
sary to provide building design and construction standards consistent
with the most efficient use of energy. Therefore, the commissioner of
administration, in consultation with the director, shall, no later than
Aprtf-August 1, 1975, and pursuant to chapter 15, promulgate building
design and construction standards regarding heat loss control, illumi-
nation and climate control. Such standards shall apply to all new build-
ings and remodeling affecting heat loss control, illumination and cli-
mate control. Such standards shall be economically feasible in that the
resultant savings in energy procurement shall exceed the cost of the
energy conserving requirements amortized over the life of the building.
The standards shall become part of the state building code and be ef-
fective six months after promulgation.

Sec. 2. This act is effective the day following its final enactment.

Approved'April 30, 1975.

CHAPTER 66—H.F.No.1093

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the Hennepin county park reserve district; authorizing the
Hennepin county park reserve district to acquire, establish, operate and maintain
trail systems.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:
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Section 1. HENNEPIN COUNTY PARK RESERVE DISTRICT;
TRAIL SYSTEM. In addition to the authority granted by Minnesota
Statutes, Chapter 398, the Hennepin county park reserve district is au-
thorized to acquire, establish, operate and maintain trail systems.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon its approval by the governing
body of the Hennepin county park reserve district, and upon compli-
ance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved April 30, 1975.

CHAPTER 67 — S.F.No.286

An act relating to towns; town levy for fire protection or police protection;
removing the limitation; amending Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 365.19.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 365.19, is amended to
read:

365.19 TOWNS; FIRE AND POLICE PROTECTION; TAX LEVY,
LIMIT. Nothing in sections 365.15 to 365.18 shall be construed so as to
modify, abridge, or repeal Laws 1925, Chapter 407. Any levy hereunder
shall be separate and distinct from, and in addition to, the levy and the
amount of tax authorized in any one year pursuant to section 88.04 *
provided, that the levy ef the tas autkofieed tmder sections 366.15 to
366.18 shatt «at exceed a tote) ef $8,000 i« any eae year, but tfete fenfe
9H&R not ttppiy to miy TO^WH tft ftiiy county fiQYiiig ft popmotiott of

Or fnOl*(?» tO Oily lOVttl QDlltnA^ ft City Or £ftO Ttt*9t OIF 9OGQY1Q
Or FOr U1O pQ j 1 1 icnt ^ff ft OCfldt ^^Offt ft ^^ROr ftrC pPOrOCtlOfi

Sec. 2. This act is effective on the day following final enactment.

Approved April 30, 1975.

CHAPTER 68—S.F.No.312

[Coded in Part]

An act relating to motor vehicles; providing for bug deflectors, automobile
wheel devices, and truck weighing; amending 'Minnesota Statutes 1974, Sections
169.743; 169.85; and Chapter 169, by adding a section.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:
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